

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1247402

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #:		API No. 1	5				
Name:		If pre 196	37, supply original comple	etion date:			
Address 1:		Spot Des	cription:				
Address 2:		_	SecTwp S. R E				
City: State:		_	Feet from	North / South	Line of Section		
Contact Person:			Feet from	East / West	Line of Section		
Phone: ()		Footages	Calculated from Neares		er:		
Filone. ()				SE SW			
			ame:				
		Lease IVe	arrie.	vveπ π			
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Car	thodic Wate	r Supply Well Ot	her:			
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:		Gas Storage	Permit #:			
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks		
Surface Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks		
Production Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks		
Elevation: (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if adding Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No. 1f ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	Casing Leak at:			ione Corral Formation)			
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging							
Address:	(City:	State:	Zip:	-+		
Phone: ()							
Plugging Contractor License #:		Name:					
Address 1:	A	Address 2:					
City:			State:	Zip:	_+		
Phone: ()							
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):							

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically



Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1247402

Form KSONA-1
January 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
Address 1:	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: () Fax: ()	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City:	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tan	k batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of	acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this s of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP	g fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 -1 will be returned.
Submitted Electronically	
I	_

Form	CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator	SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name	Laura 3408 1-26H
Doc ID	1247402

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

Perforation Top	Perforation Base	Formation	Bridge Plug Depth
5696	9981	Mississippian	



Proposed

Wellbore Schematic

Bouse Harper 15-077-22109 API No.

ks LAURA 3408 1-26H SEC 22, TWP 34S, RNG 8W SEC 22, TWP 34S, RNG 6W 1340 KB; 1319' GL

Field
County
State
Well
SH Location
BH Location
Elevations

MD

Well Bore Data

Original Completion () X
Current X
Workover
Proposed X

12-1/4" Hole MW: 9.2 ppg		Fload tall Control	######################################		
17 lbs 9.60° 364 3.55 csg @ 7727 7727 7727 364 4.55. Csg On 11 csg 1.50° Csg 1.55° Csg 1.55° Csg 1.55° Csg 1.55° Csg 1.55° Csg 1.55° Csg (Yield+1.59.), followed by sas Prem Plass 653° @ 1.27° psg (Yield+1.59.), followed by sas	Top Detail No	Set Cast fron Bridge Plug (§ 6495'	Tangent from 4772 to 4889 Top of Line 87.9 h culturation Signal A7422 Baker S-3 Liner Top Packer w/ 2RH Anchor Profile and © Extension (Min ID: 9.877)	5.559 4,745 268 P-110, Cyd, OD -7,865* ID=6,279* Drift=6,151* Collapse= 6210 Internal Yield-9990 Cmt wi 63 bbs POZ 5030 mixed at 13.6 ppg (Yield=1,44), followed by 21 bbs O-tex; C @ 15.6 (Yield=1,18), FR Set @ 617.5* PBTD @	9 987 98 lie 4.1/2' 11 68 N-80 csq @ 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3/26/2015

Mid-Continent Conductor, LC

P.O. Box 1570 Woodward, OK 73802

Phone: (580)254-5400 Fax: (580)254-3242

BIII To		A12 (1 1)	
SandRidge Energy, Inc. Attn: Purchasing Mgr. 123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue Oklahoma City, OK. 73102		Non-se-	

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
10/27/2014	3197

	Ordered By	Terms D	ate of Service	Lease Name	e/Legal Desc.	Drilling Rig
r	Earl Sullivan	Net 30	10/27/2014	Laura 3408 1-26F	I, Harper Cnty, KS	Patterson 56
	ltem	Quantity			Description	· <u> </u>
20" P Mous 16" P Cellar 6' X 6 Mud a Trans Grout Grout Fence Welde	e Hole ipe r Hole ' Tinhorn and Water port Truck - Conductor & Trucking Pump Panels or & Materials cmoval Plate	90 80 80 1 1 1 1	Drilled 80 ft. mor Furnished 80 ft. of Drilled 6x6 cellan Furnished and set Furnished mud an Transport mud an Furnished 15 yard Furnished grout p Furnished and set Furnished welder	of 20 inch conductor pipe. use hole, of 16 inch mouse hole pipe. hole. Kox tinhorn. d water. d trucking to location. ls of grout and trucking to location. safety netting around holes. and materials. hent for dirt removal. lates. AFE Well Code Amou Co. M Notes Subto	Number: Do Name: Jawa of Social Number: Do Name: Jawa of Social Number: Do Name of Social Number	\$18,600.00
74 74 5	rate and the state of the state			Sales	Tax (0.0%)	\$0.00
					Total	\$18,600.00

Invoice

Date: Invoice #:
11/11/2014 0000017899

7303 N. Highway 81 Duncan, OK 73533

Phone # (580) 255-3111

Bill To

Sandridge Exploration & Production 123 Robert S Kerr Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73102-6406 Description of Work

HARPER,COUNTY KS
AFE DC14314
API 15-077-22109-01-00

Job Type: Surface (New Well Only)

Field Receip		Service Date	Due Dat	e		AFE No			Accord TV-11 XI	
SOK4436	Net 30	11/6/2014	12/11/2014	4	AFE DC14314		LAURA 3408 1-26H			
ML001 Pi	De kup Mileage	escription		U/M	Qty	Price Each	Amount	Disc %	Disc Amt	Net Amoun
ML002 Pt ML003 Bt MX001 Pt CC0015 Pt ML014 Ft AE014 En PC003 Em M001 Dai LE002 Cer LE003 Circ L017 Pc01 C (I	mp Truck/Heaven In Truck/Heaven Ik Cement Deli Ik Material Mix mp Charge 0-10 mp Charge Add I Surcharge * dironmental Feed ployee/Supervision Acquisition Such Head with ulation Equipm Burther I Top Rubber I remium Plus Cop Flake	ting Service Cha 200' itional Hours * sor Retention/per ystem manifold nent(40' of equir	rdiem oment) 1 3)	UNTMIL UNTMIL MILE SCF 4-HRS UNTIRS JOB	100 100 1,033 453 1 2 1 1 5 1 1 1 430 108 808 50	4.26 7.32 2.95 3.27 2,038.61 588.06 653.40 228.69 1,306.80 1,437.48 1,176.12 1,633.50 338.80 30.80 4,20 1.22 3.39	426.00 732.00 3,047.35 1,481.31 2,038.61 1,176.12 653.40 228.69 6,534.00 1,437.48 1,176.12 1,633.50 338.80 13,244.02 453.60 985.76 169.50	60.00% 60.00% 60.00% 60.00% 100.00% 100.00% 60.00% 60.00% 53.00% 53.00% 53.00%	-255.60 -439.20 -1,828.41 -888.79 -1,223.17 -411.64 -653.40 -228.69 -5,880.60 -862.49 -705.67 -980.10 -118.58 -7,019.33 -240.41 -522.45 0,000	170.4 292.8 1,218.9 592.52 815.4 764.48 0.00 653.40 574.99 470.45 653.40 220.22 6,224.69 213.19 463.31 169.50

Contact: Sandridge Exploration & Production

 Subtotal Amount

 Sales Tax

 Discount Amount

 Payment/Credit Amount

 Total Net Amount

Page: 1

7303 N. Highway 81 Duncan, OK 73533

Invoice

Date:	Invoice #:
11/11/2014	0000017899

Phone # (580) 255-3111

Bill To		
Sandridge Exploration & Pro	duction	
123 Robert S Kerr Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73102-6	406	
,		

Description of Work

HARPER, COUNTY KS
AFE DC14314
API 15-077-22109-01-00

Job Type: Surface (New Well Only)

Field Receipt	Terms	Service Date	Due Date		AFE No				case/Well Na	me	
SOK4436	Net 30	11/6/2014	12/11/2014		AF	E DC14314		LA	LAURA 3408 1-26H		
(tem	Do	escription		U/M	Qty	Price Each	Amount	Disc %	Disc Amt	Net Amoun	
				e e					3.		
									e.		
				1					-		
ļ			27								
									ŀ		
.]				1							
		a x			8						
					N						
				8							
49						2					
		*.									
			ľ						ľ		

Subtotal Amount Sales Tax Discount Amount

35,756.26 448.39 -22,258.53

Contact: Sandridge Exploration & Production

Payment/Credit Amount

0.00

Total Net Amount

13,946.12

-	

8	1.11	SOK 4436	Job Type Surface Serv. Sup.	John Hall Page 1of 1
	, c	Project Number:	JOB TYPE CASING SIZE	
	FIELD RECIEPT	580-227-2727	Laura 3408 1-26H Harper	15-077-22109-01-00 DC14314
e: Layla 3408 1-26H	\$ 13, 497.73	ig.: A file Phone number	Well Name: Well Number: County: State:	API# AFE# PERMIT#
AFE Number: Well Name:	O-TIEX PUMPING LLAmount: Service Location Fairview, Oklahoma Co. Man.	Service Address 601 Industrial Blvd 73737 Co. Man Service Date: 11/60014	Sandridge Exploration & Production	JT Hunter 281-436-6480
	O-TIEX Service Location	Service Address Service Date:	Customer Address: City St	Customer Rep Phone

			r	· T		-								_										
•	A245548-Serva	0	NET NET	\$170.40	\$292.80	\$1,218.94	\$592.52	\$815,44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$653.40	\$574.99	\$470.45	\$0,00	\$653.40	\$220.22	\$6,224.68	\$463.31	\$169.50		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
The state of the s	Fump #	Pump 2#	_	\$255.60	\$439.20	\$1,828.41	\$888.79	\$1,223.17	\$653.40	\$228.69	\$5,880.60	\$862.49	\$705.67	\$0.00	4880.10	67 040 50	\$240.41	\$522.45	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			%DISC	%09	%09	%09	%000	35%	100%	100%	808	%00	200	070	35%	53%	53%	23%	%		%09 %09	53%	53%	20%
477			GROSS			54 784 24	42,038,64	\$1,176.12	\$653.40	\$228.69	\$1,437.49	\$1 176 13	\$0.00	\$1,633.50	\$338,80	\$13,244.00	\$453.60	\$985.76	\$169.50		80.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20.04
3		110	CUAN	100.0	1 133 1	453.0	1.0	2.0	0.4	2.0	10	1.0		1.0	1.0	430.0	108.0	808.0	0.00				1	
PERMIT #		HINIT PRICE	S A 25	4.20	\$ 2.95	\$ 3.27	\$ 2,038.61	5 588.06	228 69	1,306.80	1,437.48	1,176.12	1,375.00	1,633.50	338.80	30.80	4.20	1222	0000	2 0 0 0 0 0 0	3.27	30.80	7.90	}
		U OF MEAS.	per mile/ per Unit	per mile/ per Unit	per Ton-Mile	per cuff	(ber 4 hrs)	per hour/per unit	per job	per job	Per Job	dol'ied	ber nose	per Job	rach	nor 15	per lb	ber (b		per Ton-Mile	#	per sk	per ft s	
	DESCRIPTION	Biotin Hole	Pickup Mileage	Bulk Coment Portion of	Bulk Material Mixing comments	Pump Charge 0-1000	Pump Charge Additional Hours	Fuel Surcharge *	Employeo/Smartin	Data Acquisition System	Cement Head with manifold	Circulating hose (replacement)	Circulation Equipment 40 of equipment	9 5/8" Top Rubber Plug	C (Premium Plus Cement) (94 lbs/ft3)	Cello Flake	Calcium Chloride	Sugar		Bulk Cement Delivery/Return	C (Premium Plus Cement) (94 lbs/ff3)	familian is f	1" Pipe for Top-Out*	
	REF#	MI 001	MI 002	ML003	MX001	CC001	CC015	ML014	PC003	JM001	AE002	AE000	AE003	CL017	CP001	CP010	CF018			MC003	CP001	CP018	77034	

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMERS AGENT.

\$13,497.73

\$22,258.51

RECEIVED NOV 0.7 2014

SERVICE ORDER CONTRACT

Customer Name Sondridge Ex	Ticket Number	SOK 4436	
Lease & Well Number	Laura 3408 1-26H	Date	11/6/2014

As consideration, The Above Named customer Agrees:

O-TEX Pumping L.L.C. shall not be responsible for and customer shall secure C-Tex pumping against any liability for damage to properly of customer and of the well owner (if different from customer), unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of O-Tex pumping, this provision applying to but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage.

O-Tex makes no guarantee to the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or services.

Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others,

O-Tex personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but

Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others except where due to O-Tex gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing it.

Invoices payable NET 30 days following the date on the invoice.

Upon customers default in payment of the customers account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated.

Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but nover to exceed 18% per annum in the event it becomes necessary to employ an attorney to enforce collection of said account.

Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of 25% of the unpaid account.

Service order: I authorize work to begin per service instructions in accordance with terms and conditions printed on this form and represent that I have authority to accept and sign this order.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMERS AGENT.

Customer Authorized Agent:

The second secon

COUNTY	State	OB SUM	MARY	SOK 4483		11/14/14				
Harper	Kansas	Sandridge Explor	ation & Production	CUSTOMER REP Mark Turr	ner					
Lease NAME Laura 3408	Well No. 1-26H	JOB TYPE Intermed	iate	EMPLOYEENAME Bryan Do						
EMP NAME										
Bryan Douglas Dustin Odom	0									
Evan Ratcliff		***************************************								
Joe Collins										
Form, Name	Type:		, st		· I · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Packer Type Bottom Hole Temp, Retainer Depth	Set At 155 Press Total I	0 ure Depth 5609	Date 11/14/2014 Time 0000	0200 Well Data	b Started 11/14/2014 1500	Job Completed 11/14/2014 1800				
Type and Size	Qty	Make	New/Used		From	To Max, Alloy				
Auto Fill Tube	0 0	<u>IR</u>	Casing	26# 7"	Surface	5,000				
nsert Float Val Centralizers		IR IR	Liner							
op Plug	0	IR	Tubing	0	-					
IEAD	0	IR	Drill Pipe							
imit clamp Veld-A	0	IR IR	Open Hole	83/11	Surface	5,690 Shots/Ft				
exas Pattern Gulde S		IR IR	Perforations Perforations		 					
ement Basket	0	İŘ	Perforations							
Aud TypeWB	Materials M Density	9 Lb/Gall	Hours On Location	Operating Hours	Description	on of Job				
Disp. Fluid Fresh	Water Density	8.33 Lb/Gal	Date Hours 11/14 16.0	Date Hours 11/14 3.0	Intermedi	ate				
Spacer type Gel	BBL,30	8,33		70.14						
Spacer type	BBL.	%								
cld Type	Gal Gal.	%								
urfactant	_Gal.	In								
IE Agent	Gal.	In								
luid Loss Selling Agent	Gal/Lb Gal/Lb	in								
rlo. Red.	Gal/Lb	in								
	Gal/Lb	In	Total 16.0	Total 3.0						
Perfpac Balls	Oh			Dyonniyon						
Jiner	Ctry.		MAX 5,000 PSI	Pressures AVG. 400						
Juner				Average Rates in BP	M					
Other			MAX 8 BPM	AVG 5 Cement Left in Pipe						
other	džije ta re ster žijanie		Feet 89	Reason SHOE JOI						
	L.									
Stage Casks	Camant		Cement Data		γ	Y				
Stage Sacks 1 250 50/50	Cement POZ PREMIUM	4% Gel +0.2% Fl -	Additives 17 - 0.1% C-51 - 0.3% C-20 - 0	1% C-37 - 0 20/ Y-A1-	W/Rq.	Yield Lbs/Gal				
2 100	Premium	0.2% FL-17 - 0.1%	C-51 - 0.15% C-20 - 0.2% X-	Air	6.93 5.19	1.43 13.60 1.19 15.60				
3 0	Ó				0 0.00	0.00 0.00				
	<u> </u>		Cilmenna			<u> </u>				
	Type:		Summary Sel Preflush:	BBI 30.00	Type:	Gel Spacer				
reakdown	MAXIM	UM 5.	Gel Preflush: 000 PSI Load & Bkdn:	Gal - BBI N/A	Pad:Bbl -C	Gal N/A				
	Lost Re		O/FULL Excess /Return 2,648 Calc, TOC:		Calc.Disp					
verage	Bump F	Plug PSI:	2.648 Calc. TOC: 1,300 Final Circ.	PSI: 2.648 800	Actual Dis Disp:Bbl	p. 211.42 211.42				
P5 Min	10 Min.	15 Mir	Cement Slurry:	BBI 84.9						
			Total Volume	BBI 326,28						
				2						
CUSTOMER RE	PRESENTATIV	E		Children and the State of the S						
		A 1-		SIGNATURE		***************************************				
		AF	E Number:	White the state of	Consuma					
		We	ell Name:		17-120-1					
		Co	de:	are not any many office a first but have been serven	- Company					
				Manual Charles to State of the						
		Am	iount:	- Landah richt die hat Halle and Denne and Den						
		Co	Man:							
¥		Co	Man Cin :	White planting material and an experience						
		00.	Man Sig.:	dividual view sales of the section sections	marky					
		Not	es:	2002 TO 100 TO 1						



March 26, 2015

Benjean Browning 533 N. Penn Anthony, KS 67003

Re: Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032)

Please find attached a draft copy of the Well Plugging Application currently pending with the KCC for approval. We plan to plug the Laura 3408 1-26H well located in Harper County, Kansas, and you are listed as the current surface owner.

This notice is being provided pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032). If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Tiffany Golay

Regulatory Technician SandRidge Energy

123 Robert S Kerr Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

E: tgolay@sandridgeenergy.com

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

March 26, 2015

Tiffany Golay
SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re: Plugging Application API 15-077-22109-01-00 Laura 3408 1-26H SW/4 Sec.23-34S-08W Harper County, Kansas

Dear Tiffany Golay:

The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 2 of your proposed plugging plan at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 2's phone number is (316) 630-4000. Failure to notify DISTRICT 2, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after September 26, 2015. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The September 26, 2015 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 2